
 

 
 

DAME ALICE OWEN’S SCHOOL 
TERM DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 

 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 2 September Staff Development Day  

Entrance examination – No students 

expected in school 

Tuesday 3 September Staff Preparation Day – No students 

expected in school 

Wednesday 4 September Term begins for Year 7 and Year 12 only 

Thursday 5 September All students expected to attend 

Wednesday 9 October INSET DAY 

Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November Autumn Half Term 

Friday 29 November Occasional Day 

Thursday 19 December Term ends 

 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 6 January INSET DAY 

Tuesday 7 January Term begins 

Monday 17 – Friday 21 February Spring Half Term 

Friday 4 April Term ends 

 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Tuesday 22 April Term begins 

Monday 5 May May Bank Holiday 

Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May Summer Half Term 

Friday 18 July Term ends 

 


